Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Fol t be typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION e tarch 2609

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # CO O7 11O

PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5908 APINo 15 19320791 - 00 -©0
name: Slawson Exploration Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 204 N Robinson, Ste 2300 SENW NENW oo 26 Twp. 105 R.34  [JEast¥]west
Address 2: 420 Feetfrom [/] North/ [] South Line of Section
city: OKC staeOK__ zp: 73102 , 1,930 Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Steve Slawson County; __homas
Phone: (405 ) 232 0201 Lease Name: Hills Trust well #; 1#1
7 1. Nameand upper and lower limit of each production intervat to be commingled:

Formation: “:J_’c) 'AA ‘.n,A_! (Perts): L“" H? - q & 7 2—

Formation: _M“___ _  — _ (Perfs): HSG‘} -~ qblé 2.

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Farmation: {Perfs):

{7] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Jelangon goPD:___ 9 werrp: 2 mweD P
Formation: PA-AM Vo o 750 BCPD: _..,Ha— MCFPD: 0 BWFPD: &
Formation: BOPD:——  MCFPD:_ . BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: ____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: _____ MCFPD:______ BWPD:

U 3 Pat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

] 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a. RECE,VED

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: JUL 0 8 20”
(] 5. wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MY&S HLT

[] & Complete Form ACC-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. KCC WéEE’U-é
~

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the foliowing: J U N ? ﬂ Zﬂ”
[] 7. well construction diagram of subject wall. '
[ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled. KCC Vw C\H ”-ﬁ
21 \
‘—"—._

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature:

current information, knowledge and perscnal belief, this request fer com- ) i i . / .
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: / 64@ Ve S s 50"1/

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: \f P - ép C\/myw )
/ d
KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.A. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
[(Joenied  [_] Approved / / the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: 7. /7 Zal
Approved By: Date:

Mall with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



¥

Conservation Division
Finney Siate Office Building
130 S Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3807Z

Corporation Commission

Phone: 3146-337-6200
Fox: 316-337-6211
http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Lovd, Commissioner
Thomas . Wright. Conimnissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

July 14, 2011

Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.
204 N Robinson, Ste 2300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO071102
Hills Trust | #1, Sec. 26-T10S-R34W, Thomas County
APl No. 15-193-20791-00-00

Dear Mr. Slawson:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.AR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 8, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 5 0 0 AB47-4672
Pawnee 40 0 0 4553-4562
Total Estimated Current Production 45 0 0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Commingling |D number CO071102 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John Jarmes
804 Central Ave. SEC!
MNebraska City, NE 68410

NE/4 Murfin until 8/3/2011
Slawson at 8/4/2011
Owner=Epard Farms

1380 County Road 21
Colby, Ks 67701-9130

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=Epard Fams

1380 County Road 21
Colby, Ks 67701-9130

SW/4 Slawson

: ® Owner=John James

1 James BE
804 Central Ave.
Nebraska City, NE 68410

SECI #1 Hills Trust
®

NW/4 Slawson

2620 FWL
i

i Owner=Mike Moses
. 1601 CountyRd T

40 ac Unit

SECI#7% James AY
®

SE/4 Slawson
Owner=John James

B804 Central Ave. .
Nebraska City, NE 6841(]

NE/4 Siawson

[ Proposed SECI #2
Owner=John James:
804 Central Ave.

Colby, Ks 67701

SW/4 Slawson

Owner=Mike Moses
1601 County Rd T
Colby, Ks 67701

Nebraska City, NE 6

Open ?
Owner=Mike Moses
1601 County Rd T
Colby, Ks 67701

SECI RT Soucie K
[ ]

SWi4 Slawson
Owner=Epard Fams
1380 County Road 21
Colby, Ks 67701-8130

NW/4 Russell Oil

Owner=Raymond Ward Dumler
14545 Invemess St.
Olathe, KS 66061

Hills Trust{

B410

SW/4 Russell Oil

oty Powell ‘

Owner=Raymond Ward Dumler
14545 Invemess St.
Qlathe, KS 66061

RECEIVED
JUL 05 701

KCC Wick
RECENEL

JUN 10 200
|
KCC WICHITA

Coiag, Ih

Segke 121H




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, Steve Slawson , VP Operations, hereby swear that on the date below a
copy of the Application for Commingling of Production (KCC ACO-4)
Hills Trust [ #2 was mailed to the following parties:

Landowner: Mike and Cynthia Moses
1601 County Rd T
Colby KS 67701

Offset Operators: Russell Oil
14545 Inverness St
Olathe, KS 66061

Murfin Oil
250 N Water, #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Signed

Date (@/ aé/ /'/I; '

This instrument was acknowledged before me on j'u Nne 23, 24/
by SHe Slaniss N , Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.

£ IS a0t
My Commission F!_E{plfzesg()g):,n\%‘\z ]
% E"\ .

{7/ 7E OF 3
LTI

RECEIVEp
JUL 08 204

KCC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS 3
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichiia, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and thal a notice
of a true copy is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 29th of

June Ap. 2011, wim

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th day of June, 2011

A PENNY L. CASE

EENH Notary Public - State of nsas
My Appt. Expires f )

J)v{’/ Ly ‘%/ /z;wt

Notary Public Sedfvic’k County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $101.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In The Wichiia Eagle

June 29, 2011 (3125983)
BEFORE THE $STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
RE: awson 0., Inc.-

Appiication for Comm inollnn of Producﬂon
on the Fﬂlll Trust | 1, located in Thomas
ansas.

County,
FO: AN Oll and Gas Producers, Unieased,

Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and
al parsons w| concerned.

You, and sech of you, are hersby notified
that Siawson Expioration Co, Inc. has filed
wn  apolication for Commimli of
Production from the Johnson and Im
Pawnee Zones at the Hils Trust | 1
located In the 5& NW NE NWaISu.ﬂ-Iﬁs-
34W, Thomas Co, KS.

Any. persans who object to or protest this
application shall be requirad to file thelr
objections or protest with the Conservation
Division of the  State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas wihin
fifteen us) days from the date of this

moplication may cause waste, vichate
correlative rights or poilute the natursl
resources of the State of Kansas,

All parsons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themaalves accordingly.

Slawson Exploration Company, inc. 204 N.
&bim. Suite 2200 OKC, OK 73102 405-

.

RECEIVED 1
UL 08 201 !
i

<CC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Thomas County, ss:

............... Kylee Hunter, | ...... being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

that he/she is the ..Production Coordipator_of
THE COLBY FREE PRESS

a daily newspaper printed in the state of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Thomas County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly
basis in Thomas Counly, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continu-
ously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years prior 1o the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post
office of Colby, Kansas, in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and

entire issue of said newspaper for ......l......‘......consecutivc week(s)/days(s), the

first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the PQA?TH dayof

:ﬂ"fue' , 20 /} » with subsequent publications being made on

the following dates:

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this ........ 3 OT“ ..... day of

My commission expires /‘c/G—(/ST/ ,20 /}
Publication Fee $Jfﬂ~"""'/f""‘“/f-‘)
Additional copies 5......cormnrniniiiiinns

Public Notice

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

RE: Slawson Exploration Co., Inc.-
Application for Commingling of
Production on the Hills Trust | #1,
located in Thomas County, Kansas.

TO: Al Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerel Interest Owners, Landowners,
and sl persons whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that
Slawson Exploration Co, Inc. has fed an
application for Commingling of Production
from the Johnson and the Pawnes Zones
at the Hills Trust | #1 well located in the SE
NW NE NW of Sec. 28-105-34W, Thomas
Co, KS.

Any persons who object to or protest this
application shall be required to file their

within fiftesn (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protesta shall be
pursuant 1o Commiasion regulations and
must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate
oomelative rights or polivte the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concermed shall
take notice of the foregoing and shait govern
themselves accordingly.

Slawson Exploration Company, Inc.
204 N. Robinaon, Suite 2300

OKC, OK 73102

405-232-0201.

(Published in the Colby Free Press an
Wednesday, June 28, 2011)

RECEIVED
JUL 08 201
KCC WiCHTA
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building anS aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Morket, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers. Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 21, 2011

Your ACO-4 Application for Commingling is being returned to you with any attachments for the
following reason (see checked items):

O Re-file on current ACO-4 form (March 2009). See enclosed, or can be found at
http://www kee.ks.gov/conservation/forms/index.htm.

O ACO-4 Item 1 Missing) Name of upper and lower limit of each production interval to be
commingled.

0O ACO-4 Item 2 Missing) Estimated Amount of fluid production to be commingled from
each interval.

O ACO-4 Item 3 Missing) Plat map.

?g\ ACO-4 TItem 4 Missing) Signed certificate of notice served showing service of the
application to offsetting operators and/or unleased mineral owners within 2 mile of the
subject well and affidavit of publication from the Wichita Eagle and Colby Free Press.

O ACO-4 Item 5 Missing) Wireline log of the subject well,

O ACO-4 Item 6 Missing) Complete ACO-1 (Well completion form) for the subject well.

Please return the form with the above items and attachments for processing.

KCC Production Department

RECEVED
JUL 0 29y

KCC Wik,

Conservotion Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Mosket, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state. ks.us



